
2021 Mbsp. 2021 Membership
Needed 12/9/2020 Needed for 11/16/2020 Percent of 

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 34 15 -27 42 123.53%
2 MISSISSIPPI 754 339 -279 618 81.96%
3 PUERTO RICO 53 23 -14 38 71.70%
4 RHODE ISLAND 302 135 -70 206 68.21%
5 SOUTH DAKOTA 701 315 -163 478 68.19%
6 PHILIPPINES 60 27 -13 40 66.67%
7 MONTANA 1,157 520 -180 701 60.59%
8 ALABAMA 2,063 928 -253 1,181 57.25%
9 GEORGIA 4,707 2,118 -532 2,650 56.30%
10 WISCONSIN 3,745 1,685 -418 2,103 56.15%
11 LOUISIANA 1,958 881 -213 1,094 55.87%
12 IDAHO 580 261 -63 324 55.86%
13 OKLAHOMA 1,321 594 -110 704 53.29%
14 IOWA 4,376 1,969 -329 2,298 52.51%
15 FLORIDA 19,650 8,842 -1,253 10,095 51.37%
16 NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 1,050 -125 1,175 50.34%
17 ILLINOIS 14,547 6,546 -733 7,279 50.04%
18 TENNESSEE 1,644 739 -64 804 48.91%
19 DELAWARE 2,322 1,044 -76 1,121 48.28%
20 FRANCE 252 113 -7 120 47.62%
21 NORTH DAKOTA 871 391 -19 411 47.19%
22 KANSAS 6,691 3,010 -105 3,116 46.57%
23 CONNECTICUT 1,813 815 -17 833 45.95%
24 MARYLAND 16,497 7,423 -93 7,517 45.57%
25 UTAH 589 265 12 253 42.95%
26 WYOMING 1,246 560 35 526 42.22%
27 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 588 42 546 41.78%
28 ARKANSAS 585 263 22 241 41.20%
29 MINNESOTA 11,749 5,287 541 4,746 40.39%
30 OHIO 31,134 14,010 1,445 12,565 40.36%
31 NEBRASKA 6,863 3,088 351 2,737 39.88%
32 CALIFORNIA 11,464 5,158 615 4,544 39.64%
33 ALASKA 1,431 643 80 564 39.41%
34 VERMONT 3,951 1,777 249 1,529 38.70%
35 INDIANA 39,365 17,714 2,831 14,883 37.81%
36 MEXICO 41 18 3 15 36.59%
37 OREGON 1,609 724 142 582 36.17%
38 ARIZONA 7,491 3,370 693 2,678 35.75%
39 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 2,516 563 1,954 34.94%
40 NEW JERSEY 9,973 4,487 1,010 3,478 34.87%
41 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 2,846 759 2,088 33.01%
42 WASHINGTON 2,686 1,208 330 879 32.73%
43 NEW YORK 30,558 13,751 3,751 10,000 32.72%
44 MAINE 2,663 1,198 352 846 31.77%
45 VIRGINIA 4,468 2,010 625 1,386 31.02%
46 TEXAS 6,448 2,901 910 1,992 30.89%
47 COLORADO 3,311 1,489 502 988 29.84%
48 MICHIGAN 24,084 10,837 4,213 6,625 27.51%
49 NEVADA 461 207 91 116 25.16%
50 PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 28,466 13,617 14,849 23.47%
51 KENTUCKY 3,252 1,463 711 752 23.12%
52 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 1,170 594 577 22.18%
53 MISSOURI 3,706 1,667 1,013 655 17.67%
54 NEW MEXICO 1,727 777 557 220 12.74%
55 DIST OF COL 177 79 59 21 11.86%

378,550 170,320 31,565 138,783 36.66%

2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  November 16, 2020

Grand Totals:  

* All-Time High



Detachment Goal Total Percent Detachment Goal Total Percent

HAWAII 34 42 123.53% SOUTH DAKOTA 701 478 68.19%
PHILIPPINES 60 40 66.67% MONTANA 1,157 701 60.59%
IDAHO 580 324 55.86% OKLAHOMA 1,321 704 53.29%
UTAH 589 253 42.95% NORTH DAKOTA 871 411 47.19%
CALIFORNIA 11,464 4,544 39.64% KANSAS 6,691 3,116 46.57%
ALASKA 1,431 564 39.41% WYOMING 1,246 526 42.22%
OREGON 1,609 582 36.17% NEBRASKA 6,863 2,737 39.88%
ARIZONA 7,491 2,678 35.75% MEXICO 41 15 36.59%
WASHINGTON 2,686 879 32.73% TEXAS 6,448 1,992 30.89%
NEVADA 461 116 25.16% COLORADO 3,311 988 29.84%

Totals:    26,405 10,022 37.95% NEW MEXICO 1,727 220 12.74%
Totals:    30,377 11,888 39.13%

Detachment Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 3,745 2,103 56.15% Detachment Goal Total Percent

IOWA 4,376 2,298 52.51% RHODE ISLAND 302 206 68.21%
ILLINOIS 14,547 7,279 50.04% DELAWARE 2,322 1,121 48.28%
MINNESOTA 11,749 4,746 40.39% FRANCE 252 120 47.62%
OHIO 31,134 12,565 40.36% CONNECTICUT 1,813 833 45.95%
INDIANA 39,365 14,883 37.81% MARYLAND 16,497 7,517 45.57%
MICHIGAN 24,084 6,625 27.51% VERMONT 3,951 1,529 38.70%
MISSOURI 3,706 655 17.67% MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 1,954 34.94%

Totals:    132,706 51,154 38.55% NEW JERSEY 9,973 3,478 34.87%

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 2,088 33.01%
NEW YORK 30,558 10,000 32.72%
MAINE 2,663 846 31.77%

Detachment Goal Total Percent PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 14,849 23.47%

MISSISSIPPI 754 618 81.96% WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 577 22.18%
PUERTO RICO 53 38 71.70% DIST OF COL 177 21 11.86%
ALABAMA 2,063 1,181 57.25% Totals:    146,287 45,139 30.86%

GEORGIA 4,707 2,650 56.30%
LOUISIANA 1,958 1,094 55.87%
FLORIDA 19,650 10,095 51.37% Goal Actual Percent
NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 1,175 50.34% 2021 Membership as of: 378,550 138,783 36.66%
TENNESSEE 1,644 804 48.91% 11/16/2020
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 546 41.78%
ARKANSAS 585 241 41.20% 2020 Membership as of: 120,725

VIRGINIA 4,468 1,386 31.02% 11/16/2019
KENTUCKY 3,252 752 23.12% Difference:  18,058

Totals:    42,775 20,580 48.11%

2020 - 2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Ned C. Fox (CA) Midwest Region - Christopher L. Cook (OK)

Eastern Region - Gary P. Nelson (NJ)
Central Region - Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)

Southern Region - Blair Miles (AL)


